

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 13-919 Version: 1 Name: Workforce Development Investment

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 11/25/2013 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 2/25/2014

Title: From the Director of County Economic Development, Department of Administrative Services,

requesting authorization to create a 2014 Workforce Development Investment using \$400,000 of the 2014 Economic Development Fund. (12/19/13: Report referred back to Committee by the Board.)

Sponsors: Theodore Lipscomb Sr., David F Bowen, Patricia Jursik, Willie Johnson, Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. REVISED RESOLUTION, 4. FISCAL NOTE, 5. REVISED FISCAL

NOTE, 6. Audio ECD 12/09/13, 7. CB Resolution, 8. MAWFA PRESENTATION, 9. Audio ECD

01/27/14, 10. CB Resolution, 11. Substitute Resolution, 12. Substitute Fiscal Note

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|---|-------------------------------------|--------|
| 2/25/2014 | 1 | County Executive | SIGNED | Fail |
| 2/6/2014 | 1 | Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors | ADOPTED AS AMENDED | Pass |
| 2/6/2014 | 1 | Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors | SUBSTITUTED | Pass |
| 1/27/2014 | 1 | Committee on Economic and Community Development | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass |
| 12/19/2013 | 1 | Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors | REFERRED | Pass |
| 12/9/2013 | 1 | Committee on Economic and Community Development | APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass |
| 12/9/2013 | 1 | Committee on Economic and Community Development | LAY OVER FOR ONE MEETING | Fail |
| 12/4/2013 | 1 | Board Chair | ASSIGNED | |